
Subject: Re: FW: Pot Holes in Sepulveda just after In & Out Burger
From: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>
Date: 10/31/2013 01:16 PM
To: Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>
CC: Miki Payne <Miki@hbdrollinger.com>, Moheb Rahman
<Moheb@hbdrollinger.com>, "Fincutter, Chris"
<cfincutter@theparkingspot.com>, Eric Glyn-Davies <eric@hbdrollinger.com>,
Mark Antonio Grant <mark.grant@lacity.org>, Debbie Dyner Harris
<Debbie.DynerHarris@lacity.org>

We're on it

On Wed, Oct 30, 2013 at 10:24 AM, Donald Duckworth
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com> wrote:

Good Morning Nate...

We have gotten complaints about the pot holes south of In N Out Burger for
over a year now.  This is just the most recent one.  Can we get this location
scheduled for some repair? 

Thanks. 

On Wed, Oct 30, 2013 at 10:04 AM, Eric Glyn-Davies <eric@hbdrollinger.com>
wrote:

Hi Don:

Wondering if you can help or point us in the right direction to get this awful
pot holes as showing on pictures above, on Sepulveda Blvd. just after In &
Out Burger until Lincoln Blvd. repaired.

Not only are the a hazard for drivers they are causing to our Parking Spot
busses great damage.

Thank you for anything you may be able to help us.

Sincerely,
Eric Glyn-Davies
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--
Nate Kaplan
Deputy District Director
Councilmember Mike Bonin
City of Los Angeles, 11th District
310-568-8772 | www.11thdistrict.com
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